
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CGST & CENTRAL TAX:

KOLKATA- NORTH COMMISSIONERATE, CGST BHAWAN:
1sI FLOOR:180. SHANTIPALLY. RAIDANGA MAIN ROAD. E.M BYPASS KOLKATA-700107

c. No. v(301112/RTI/HQ/CGST & CX /Kol-Notth/2022/ Dated - 74,7L.2022

To
To
Sri Manish Kumar,
2nd Floor, BC-814,
Samarpally, Krishnapuir,
Kolkara - 700102.

Sir/Madam,

Sub: Information under th

Please refel to your RTI application dated- 11.10.2022 which has been received in this
Commissionerate 11.10.2022 & 19.10.2022 and received to this section on 13.10.2022 & 21.10.202'2
Subsequently the said RTI application was registered at this office vide Registration No. 12s/RTl/Kol'
North/2022 dared- 1-4.10.2022 & Registration No. 126lRTI/Kol-North/2022 dated 25.10.2022

The desi|ed informations as received fron the Assistant Commissioner [HQ Anti Evasion), CGST

& CX, Kolkata North Commissioner, is enclosed herewith. [f you are aggrieved or dissatisfied with the
above information, you may prefer an appeal within 30 (thirty] days of receipt of the information before
the 1st Appellate Authoriry namely Shri Brajesh Kumar Singh. 1" Appeallate Authority, Joint
Commissioner, CGST & CE, Kolkata North Commissionerate, Kolkata., 0/o The Pr,ncipal Commissioner of
CGST & Cx,zDd Floor, Kendriya Utpad Shulk Bhawan, 180, Shantipally, Raidanga N4ain Road, Kolkata-
700107

Enclo: 01 (one) sheets

I 4 Nov ?022 *

Yours sincerely,

tlsdr
! ll ,i.r l).'' l

I l' l) N Dfi[,i, r.ir:1, ii ]:, ,,)t
HQ, RTI Ccll

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te

\4

Copy forwarded for information to: -

vl. The Assistant Commissioner [SysLems), Compurer
request to upload the RTI application dated 11.1
B1A, Samarpally, Krishnapuir, Kolkata - 700102.

2. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, O/o the

rl 4 l;i;-t?2
Cell, CGST & CX, Kolkata North Commissionerate with a

0.2022 submitted by Sri [.4anish I(umar,2nd Floor, t](l-

Pr. Chief Commissione r CGST & CX, Kolkata Zone.

- $9Q 1rfs\\.r'\\'
@4r.n'" J''l("t ISubrata Das)

CP l0 & Dcprrtv Comm ission('r
l1Q, l('l 1 il ll

CGST: Kol-North Comm'te.

seyL@) tth

w

,r'z)"'



l=

q
c1 qr{firc;6rt

Govemment of India

ssrr{ 3Tr{t+--a'{fr-c+T {, rqidq
Office of the Principal Commissioner ofCentral Tax

A-q-$T{rii+}i.fi Tir(gdt-ar+<&sfi rq{c6
Kolkata Nolth - Central Goods and Services Tax & Central Excise

ffi:r+q. I80, srifdc-dl,dfdflraf / GST Bhawan, 1 80, Shanti Pally, Kolkata - 700 107
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F. No. V( 1 9)03/AEl CGST/KO1 North/RTI 2018
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'l 

0 Nr,V 2fi22

Dated 77.2022

To
The CPIO & Deputy Commissioner,
HQ & RTI Ce1l,
CGST& CX,Kolkata North Commissionerate

Sir.
RTI ApDlication dated 1 1.1O.2O 22 flled bv Sri Manish Kumar. 2"dSubject

Floor, Kakali Apartment. BC-S1A, Samarpallv. Krishnaouir, Kolkata-
700to2 . beins transferred under Sec. 5t4l of RTI Act. 2OO5 - re dins.

Please refer to your office letter No. V(30)112/RTI/HQ/CGST&CX/Ko1

North l2022l 13938 dated 03.17.2022, on the subject cited above'

The reply i.r.o. the aJoresaid RTIs pertaining to HQ Anti-evasion, Kolkata North

CGST & CX Commissionerate is furnished hereunder:-

l1

ltl

The applicalt has not asked for any partjcular information but requested for

taking necessary action for recovery of evaded tax/interest/penalty in the

application.
The applicant himself in its application had informed that the cogent

investigation was started at the end of DGGI (erstwhile DGCED Kolkata'

No case reference has been provided by the applicant to enable tl.is section

to comrnent on whetfrer this section had ever dealt with such cases or can

provide any information on the same.

Yours faithfully,

u/
o' \r'

HEL)
1 Assistalt Commissioner

Anti-Evasion, CGST & CX,
Kolkata North Comrnissionerate
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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
guFIgg€ngffiE"rE-rqrmq

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CON{MISSIONER

l"(

atfrq qE qd ftT 6-{, atdor?rr &d
CENTRAL GOODS AN-D SERVTCES TAX AND CENTRAL EXCISE, KOsLI(ATA ZONE
}-dq EE qdfuT 6-{ r{ri;r, gg{r d-er, rao, qriffi, om. A.-or*<., 6;;_;;,,

GST Bha$'an (2"d Floor), 180 Shanti pall),, R. B. Connector, Kolkata - 700 107
Phonc No. 033-2411-6'7 9'716842: Far No. 033- 2447-683 6,198

F. No. GCCO/RTI/ APP 1283 12022-C I o. Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-KoIkata./ lSStrl Date:1{.10.2022.

14.Yrn" cpto
Office of tie Principal Commissioner,
CGST & CX, Kolkata North Conxxissionerate
GST Bhavan, 180, Shantipally, R.B. Connecror,
Kolkata-7oo107.

Sir.

Sub: RTI Application filed by Sri Manish Kumar under Right to Information
Act, 2 5 llcrr.

Encl: As Above.

Please find enclosed hereu,ith 01 (One) RTI application having Registration No.
GSTKT/NE122100059 dated 11ll0lz02z filed online by Sri Manish Kumar, 1,d Floor, Kakali
Apartment, BC-81A, samarpally, Krishnapur, Kolkata - 700 102, west Bengal. It appears that
information sought by the applicant peftains to your administrative jurisdictioi Uence,'ttre Rtt
application is transferred to yorrr. office under section 6(3) of the B-Ti Act. 2005.

You are requested to supply the information directly to the applicant under RTI Act,2005 wilhin
the due date as specified under RTI Act, 2005 under intimalion to thii office.

Yours faithfully,

nl4,-
Pr. CCO.

F. No. GCCO/RTY APP /283 12022-Olo. Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-Kolkara./
Copy for information to:-

(B.K shna)
Assistant Commissioner (CPIO)

CGST & CX. Kol kata Zone

Date: .10.2022.

sri Manish Kumar,2nd Floor, Kakali Apartment, BC-81A, samarpally, Krishnapur, Kolkata - 700
102, West Bengal.
Sir,.in case of filing RTI first appeal. you are requested to apply it directly before the First AppelJate
Authoriry of the Commissionerate where your RTI application is being transfered u/s. 6(3) of ihe RTI
Act, 2005 as this office cannol transfer RTI First Appeal application to another First Appellate Authority
[Reference: The FAA, CiC in the matter of Sri Freddy Pareira file No. CIC/AAlA/2013/22-Decision
dated 23/02/20731.

lt5)l-
-".-

(8. Krishna)
Assistant Commissioner (CpIO)

Pr. CCO CGST & CX. Kolkata Zone



RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No, :
GSTKT/R/T/22l0005S Date of 1111{)12022

Receipt :

Ti*nsf'rrred Frorn : Central
Rel'eren

Board of Excise ancl C.ustoms - Central Excise on 11i1012A22 Witl)
ce Nunrl,er : CBECE Rr L' ]2,00g97

Remarks : Pertains to your Zone

Elecronically Transferyed from Other public
Type of Receipt : Authoritv

Name : manish kumar. Gender: Malc

Address :
2nd F1ooi, Kakali Aparttienr, BC-g1A, samarpally. Krishnap
Pin:700 I02

ur, l(olkata,

State : West Bengal Country : India

phone No. . Details r.rot provitled Mobile No. -9I -
824{i743424

Email : qijli_manish(a)yaboo.con

Status(Rural,/Urban) :
Urban Education Graduate

Status:

Letter No, , Detarls not provi<ied Letter f)etails not
Date: 1;rovideC

Is Requester Below No
Poverty Line ? :

Citizenship Intlian
Status

Amount Paid :

0 (1{TI fee js receivecl by Central Boartl of Bxcise
and Customs - Central Ercisc {origfural
rccipienti )

Mode of
Payment

Paymert
Gateu,a1,

Does it concern the Iife No(Nor.mal)
or Liberty of a Person ?

Request
Pertains to

S ir.
\4/ith due respect. it is irLlmbiy stated that :rn application tlated 21.07 .2022 {cop1,

Infbrmation Sought :
enolosed) was suburitte<] through mail 1br tak lng necessarv aclion for recoveol go\ crnrnint morrc\.Ilccu.: st yoLt to pror.ide certified tnre copies of the
con espondcnces and nofeshco ts ia conncction rvith tlrc action taken on rr

1Y

lequest dated 2l .07 )022.1w olrld ever bc obliged to you for this lar.our. t
v
{) 1TlC

S ir,
With due respect. it is humhly statr-d tlrat an appl.icatiorl dated,2l .0"1 .2022 {copycnciosed) u,as subr.r.ritted thr ough t:naii fbr taking neoessalv action ibr recovcrvof government llofle\,_ I rcalucs t you to providc certitjed true copics t.rf thc
cori'esponderccs and roteshects in connection r.vitlr thc action taken tu m
re.luest dated 21.Ai .2A22. L r.vould evel be obliged to you for this favour t

Original RTI Text :

o nle.

Close

6-- '--",*"---,*- j

Language English
ofRequest

Hrint l Save



4:20 PM Yahoo Mail- Requesl lor recovery of government money

'*equest for recovery of government monev

ojjh manish (ojjh_manish@yahoo.com)

chmn-cbic@9ov.in

icegatehelpdesk@icegate.gov.in

eccs.tradehelpdesk@icegate.gov.in; cbicmitra.helpdesk@icegate.gov.in

Thursday, July 21, ZOZZ at O3:Zg pM GMT+5:30

/

From

To:

Cc:

Bcc:

Date;

To

Sri Vivek Johri

The Chairman, Central Board ofIndirect Taxes & Customs

Ministry of Finance, North Block, New Delhi_ I 1 0001

Subject:--Request to takg action fol recovery of Government Money_reg.

Respected Sir,

with hurnble submission, it is stated that I am a responsibre citizer of rny country. Being a
responsible citizen, I informed the Directorate General of central Excise & lntelligence (DGCEI).
Kolkata, now known as Directoral.e General of GST Inteligence (DGGD, Kolkata in respect of a tax
erasion vide my letter dated 1 8.02.2015 (copy enclosed herewith) I submitted co,oborative documents
along with proper calculation ol approxirnate amount of the evacled tax rvith rny letter dated 1g.02.2015.I took risk personally and accon.tpanied the raiding team to show the places where they lbund all the
documents later.

Later, having been asked trrrough my RTI application about the actions taken on mv infonnation,
it was informed by the DGCEI, Koli<ata vide their r.eplv. File No.1./KZUlKOLlGr.BiFirst Appeall2llg
dated 25'01'2019 (copy enclosetl herewith) that the tax evasion of around Rs.1.5 cr hacl been conlimrecl.
The evading party had to pay the evacled tax amount along with interest and penalty thereon as per the
contemporary rules and regulation. It was also infomred that for recovery and further action in this
conccm, thc lnattcr was forwartrccl to thc Dcputy Conrmissioncr, !!\prarch, Headquartcrs, Korkata
North Cornrnissionerate.

Further, in reply to my RTI application. it was informed by the Assistant conrnissioner,
Khardah Division' .GST & cS Korkata North commissionerate vide c. No. v (30)
I TSIRTI/GST/Te chlKDIIJ2}lS-|9 dared 10.05.2019 (cop1, enclosed herewith) that rhe matter.hacl been
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_ Request for recovery of government money

''%:H: before Appeal-I, Kolrcata Norrh commissionerate, o/o the commissioner of cGST & Central

on bei'g enquired of, the Appeal-I, Kolkata North commissionerate, or,o the commissioner ofCGST & central Excise informed vide their communications, File No.GApp LRTr/2g/2020-y1G-O/o
C'MMR-CGST-APL-I-KOLKATA dated. 22.10.2020, File No.GApp L/RTr/29/2020_yrG_o/o
COMMR-CGST-APL-I-KOLKATA /1230-A dated 02.12.2020 & c No.GAp pL/RTU2g/2020-vIG-o/o
coMMR-cGST-APL-I-KOLKATA/188-A dated 13.01.2021(copies enclosed herewith) rrrat out of fourcases' onJy two cases were filed in appeal before then.r and no appeal had been filed against other twocases'Furthermore,thesefwopendingappealswerealsodisposedofvirleAppealorderNo.622/3.Tax_

I/I{o112018 dated 21'12.2018 ancl Appeal order No.22lS.Tax -I/Kol/201g dated,29.03.2019(copies of theappeals also enclosed her.ewith).

Lately' it has been informetl by the Assistant conrmissioner, Khardah Division,Kolkata NorthCGST & cE commissione*rte, who is the j,risdictional authority for recovery of the taxcs that inrespect o1'the two cases, out o1'the lbur cases, the inlormation is not readily available to them and iorespect ol other two casss, they are at unconfirmed stage vide C.No.v(30)01/RTI/GST/Tech/KDH/2022 dated.23.02.2022 (copv encrosed herewith).

Sir' I informed about the tax evasion on 18.02.2015 and total four cases were made out. oilt ofthe four cases' llo appeal was filed in respect of the trvo cases and so there was no legal obstacle beforethe officers responsible to recover the evacled tax alo,g with inter-est and penalty thereon, stir" norecovery was made by the responsibre officers in mole than 7 years and now, they are sayrng t6at thedocuments/records ofthese two cases are not readily available to them whereas these oft.icers are solelyresponsible to keep the records safe.

Further, in tu'o cases appeals were disposed on 21.12.201g and,2g.03.201g,sti11 after more thantt'o and halfyears' these oflicers arejust sitting irile and not takirg concrete steps to recover the cvadedtax along with interest and penalty thereon.

It is quite obvious fi orn my above submission along with documentary evidence that the officersresponsible tbr recovery of tl'tc Governme,t Money ,r" noi wo.king with d,e diligence a,d de.notion. Itwill be of no use of my giving tnformatio, to these authorities and putting myself at risk if due amountis not recoyered.

It is, therefore, requested to take necessary action for recovery of the evaded tax arong withinterest and penalty thereupon as soon as possible so that my efforts could not be rvasted and othercitizens could be inspired to help the authorities in suoh cases.

Youls fi:ithftrlly,
Date:--

(MANISHKUMAR)



, ei ivv iwiq,, - I \E\.lucst roi reuovery or government money

2nd Floor, BC-g1A,

Samatpally, Krislinapur.

Kolkata_700 1 02

Contact No.-824 07 43 424, 9 681 7 23080

Email-(ojjh_nanish@yahoo. com)

Sri Ram Nath Kovind, the president of India, Rastrapati Bhavan. New Delhi-

Sri Narendra Modi, the prime Minister of lndia, prime Minister,s Office" South

Enclosures: -

i) Lefter of information dated I g.02.201 5 at p_4-7lc
iD File No.1.&ZU,/KOL/Gr.BiFirst Appeall2A9 dared.25.01.2019 at p_ 8_ l5lc
iii) c. No. v (30) 17slRTycST/Tech/KDIV2018-r 9 dared 10.0s.20rg at p-16-17/c
ir) FileNo.GAPPL/RTU29r2020-yrG-olo cOMMR-GGST-APL-I,KOLKArAdared
22.10.2020 at p-18-i9
v) FileNo.GAPPL/RTr/2g/2020-vlG-o/o c0MMR-CGS}APL-I-KOLKATA/1230-A
dated 02.12.2020 at p-.20-21

vi) cNo'GAPPL/RTI/29r2020-vrc-olo coMMR-GGST-A?L-I-KOLI(ATA/r88-A
dated I 3.01 .202 larp-2?-13
vii) Appcal Order N o.6ZZ/S.Tax-IlKol/2018 dated2l .12.201g atp_24-37ic
viii) Appeai Order N o.22/S.Tax-1fr{o112019 dated 29.03.2019 at p-38-51/c
ir) C.No. V(30)01/RTI/GST/TechiKDH:Z02Z dated23.0Z.Z022 atp_521c

Copl ibr inibrmation and ), action to:
(,
110004

(ii)

Block, Raisina Hi11, New Delhi-l 100 t 1

(iii) Smt. Nirmala Sitharaman, the Finaace Minister of india, 15, safdarganj Road, New
Delhi.l10001

('i') sri rann Baiaj, the secretary, Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance. Roonr
No.128-A, Norlh Block, New Delhi-110001

(v) Sri AIok Sh.kla. pr. Director General, Dir-ectorate Generar of GST Intelligence, 1sl

& 2"d Floor, Wing No.-06, West Block, 0g, RK puram, new Delhi_l10066
(vD sri Gaurav Sinha, Additionar Director General, Drirectorate General of GST
Intelligence, 4/2 KarayaRoacl, 4th Floor. I(oikara-70001 7

3/4



, 4:20 Pl/ Yahoo Mail - Request for recovery of government money

(vii) Smt.V. Rama Matherv, Pr. Commissioner of Central Goods & Service Tax, Kolkata

North, GST Bhavan, 180, Shanti Pa1ly, R.B. Comector. I(olkata-700107

(viii) Sri S.K.Naskar, Assistant Commissioner, O/o of the Assistant Commissioner,

Khardah Division, Kolkata Norlli CGST & CE Commissionerate, 18/2 Ghoshpara Road,

Barrackpore, Kolkata-700 1 20

letter.pdf
E17.5kB

enclosures.pdf
16i\l B

414

r--at': I

ail

n
ti:l


